claims and other liabilities, contingent or otherwise, directed toward the Company by others as a result of Executive’s
violation of any of the provisions of this Item 3.

4. Compensation.

A. Base Compensation. As base compensation (“Base Salary”) for providing services hereunder, Executive
shall be paid at the rate of Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($225,000) per annum to be paid monthly or in more
frequent installments as may be agreed upon by the Company and Executive. The salary payable to Executive shall be
inclusive of any fees received by Executive as an officer of the Company or any other company or corporate body in which